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Table 1: Opinion on availability of Health Centre.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 141 19 160 15%
Very Good 163 38 201 19%
Good 398 163 561 54%
Poor 54 38 92 9%
Very Poor 20 12 32 3%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 1: Opinion on availability of Health Centre.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 90% of students are satisfied with the availability

of Health Centre, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 2: Opinion on cleanliness of the campus.

) Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 275 74 349 33%

Very Good 238 71 309 30%

Good 243 112 355 34%

Poor 13 7 20 2%

Very Poor 7 6 13 1%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 2: Opinion on cleanliness of the campus.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 97% of students are satisfied with the cleanliness

of the campus, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 3: Opinion on cleanliness of toilets.

) Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 84 16 100 10%
Very Good 122 22 144 14%
Good 332 93 425 41%
Poor 146 71 217 21%
Very Poor 92 68 160 15%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 3:Opinion on the cleanliness of toilets.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 69% of students are satisfied with the cleanliness
of toilets, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 4: Opinion on College Canteen.

) Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 73 0 73 7%

Very Good 85 24 109 11%

Good 238 73 311 30%

Poor 196 61 257 25%

Very Poor 184 102 286 28%

Total feedbacks = 1036

Chart 4: Opinion on College Canteen.

Opinion on College canteen
35% -

30%
30%

%

= 25%
]
c
2 20%
a
(%]
p
S 15%
—
a]
£

0/
2 10%

5%

0%
Excellent Very Good Good Poor Very Poor

Opinion of respondents

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 54% of students are satisfied with the College
Canteen, and 46% percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 5: Opinion on Computer lab (common).

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 167 50 217 21%
Very Good 202 53 255 24%
Good 370 147 517 49%
Poor 26 13 39 4%
Very Poor 11 7 18 2%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 5: Opinion on Computer lab (common).
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the Computer
lab (common), and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 6: Opinion on facilities in the classroom/labs.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 173 50 223 21%
Very Good 208 90 298 28%
Good 329 114 443 42%
Poor 48 10 58 6%
Very Poor 18 6 24 2%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 6: Opinion on facilities in the classroom/labs.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 93% of students are satisfied with the facilities in
the classroom/labs, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 7: Opinion on library.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 256 116 372 36%
Very Good 225 78 303 29%
Good 273 68 341 33%
Poor 13 4 17 2%
Very Poor 9 4 13 1%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 7: Opinion on library.

Opinion on library

36%

0

N
Ul
o

20%

15%

10%

Number of responents in %

5%

0%

Excellent Very Good Good Poor Very Poor
Opinion of respondents

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 97% of students are satisfied with the library, and
only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 8: Opinion on maintenance of the campus in eco-friendly manner.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 226 73 299 29%
Very Good 221 76 297 28%
Good 307 112 419 40%
Poor 12 4 16 2%
Very Poor 10 5 15 1%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 8: Opinion on maintenance of the campus in eco-friendly manner.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 98% of students are satisfied with the
maintenance of the campus in eco-friendly manner, and only a few percent of students
are not fully satisfied.
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Table 9: Opinion on parking facility.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 188 54 242 23%
Very Good 192 67 259 25%
Good 335 136 471 45%
Poor 40 4 44 4%
Very Poor 21 9 30 3%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 9: Opinion on parking facility.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 93% of students are satisfied with the parking
facility, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 10: Opinion on playground.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 321 78 399 38%
Very Good 225 87 312 30%
Good 214 96 310 30%
Poor 11 2 13 1%
Very Poor 5 7 12 1%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 10: Opinion on playground.

Opinion on playground

45% -

40% A 38%

35%

w
o
S

N
ul
IS

20%

15%

Number of responents in %

10%

5%

0%
Excellent Very Good Good Poor Very Poor

Opinion of respondents

Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 98% of students are satisfied with the playground,
and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 11: Opinion on power backup.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 145 36 181 17%
Very Good 167 55 222 21%
Good 393 149 542 52%
Poor 56 21 77 7%
Very Poor 15 9 24 2%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 11: Opinion on power backup.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 91% of students are satisfied with the power
backup, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 12: Opinion on pure drinking water facility.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 121 31 152 15%
Very Good 192 47 239 23%
Good 319 155 474 45%
Poor 96 24 120 11%
Very Poor 48 13 61 6%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 12: Opinion on pure drinking water facility.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 83% of students are satisfied with the pure
drinking water facility, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.




e g

& IQAC —Feedback About Infrastructure Facility (20-21) Analysis and ATR

i

\"M.:.J v

Table 13: Opinion on seminar hall/AV room.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 171 52 223 21%

Very Good 228 82 310 30%

Good 342 130 472 45%

Poor 29 1 30 3%

Very Poor 6 5 11 1%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 13: Opinion on seminar hall/AV room.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the seminar

hall/AV room, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 14: Opinion on separate ladies/boys room.

o Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total
Excellent 145 24 169 16%
Very Good 187 35 222 21%
Good 344 124 468 45%
Poor 70 53 123 12%
Very Poor 30 34 64 6%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 14: Opinion on separate ladies/boys room.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 85% of students are satisfied with the separate
ladies/boys room, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 15: Opinion on sports facilities.

) Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 231 50 281 27%

Very Good 225 48 273 26%

Good 291 136 427 41%

Poor 23 24 47 4%

Very Poor 6 12 18 2%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 15: Opinion on sports facilities.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the sports
facilities, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 16: Opinion on students’ corner (stationery)

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
uG PG Total

Excellent 105 33 138 13%
Very Good 123 48 171 16%
Good 332 135 467 45%
Poor 120 33 153 15%
Very Poor 96 21 117 11%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 16: Opinion on students’ corner (stationery).
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 76% of students are satisfied with the students’
corner (stationery), and a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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Table 17: Opinion on teaching aids’ provided.

Number of respondents
Opinion Percentage
UG PG Total

Excellent 158 48 206 20%
Very Good 198 67 265 25%
Good 383 141 524 50%
Poor 27 9 36 3%
Very Poor 10 5 15 1%

Total feedbacks = 1046

Chart 17: Opinion on teaching aids’ provided.
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Interpretation:

It is clear from the above bar graph that 96% of students are satisfied with the teaching
aids’ provided, and only a few percent of students are not fully satisfied.
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT

IQAC has taken online feedback on Infrastructure facilities on the Campus and the Action
Taken Report has been prepared.

SI No

1

Question

Opinion on
availability of Health
Centre

Opinion on the
cleanliness of the
Campus.

Opinion on the
cleanliness of toilets.

Opinion on College
Canteen.

Opinion on
Computer lab
(common)

Opinion on facilities
in the
classroom/labs.

Opinion on Library.

Opinion on
maintenance of the
Campus in an eco-
friendly manner.

Opinion on parking
facility.

Feedback analysis

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 90% of students are satisfied
with the availability of Health
Centre, and only a few percent of
students are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 97% of students are satisfied
with the cleanliness of the campus,
and only a few percent of students
are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 69% of students are satisfied
with the cleanliness of toilets, and
only a few percent of students are
not fully satisfied

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 54% of students are satisfied
with the College Canteen, and 46%
percent of students are not fully
satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 96% of students are satisfied
with the Computer lab (common),
and only a few percent of students
are not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 93% of students are satisfied
with the facilities in the
classroom/labs, and only a few
percent of students are not fully
satisfied

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 97% of students are satisfied
with the library, and only a few
percent of students are not fully
satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 98% of students are satisfied
with the maintenance of the
campus in eco-friendly manner, and
only a few percent of students are
not fully satisfied.

It is clear from the above bar graph
that 93% of students are satisfied
with the parking facility, and only a

Action Taken Report

Measures are taken to maintain
the health center at regular
intervals

Measures are taken to keep the
Campus clean by setting up of
dustbins and segregating the
wastes.

Personnel are directed and
monitored to keep the toilets
clean and tidy.

Measures are taken to improve
the standard of the Canteen.

Steps are followed to update
the computer labs and its
maintenance.

Classrooms are kept neat and
tidy.

New lab equipment’s &
facilities are added and updated
at regular basis

Steps are taken to plant the
trees and keep the campus
greenery.

Steps are taken to have an
adequate parking facility.
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few percent of students are not Interlocks are paved at the
fully satisfied. parking fac]hty
10 Opinion on the It is clear from the above bar graph = The measures are taken to keep
playground. that 98% of students are satisfied the playground clean and neat.
with the playground, and only a few
percent of students are not fully
satisfied
11 Opinion on power It is clear from the above bar graph  The backup power system has
backup. that 91% of students are satisfied been installed and maintained,
with the power backup, and only a
few percent of students are not
fully satisfied
12 Opinion on a pure It is clear from the above bar graph = Pure drinking water facilities
drinking water that 83% of students are satisfied are installed at different
facility. with the pure drinking water locations.
facility, and only a few percent of
students are not fully satisfied
13 Opinion on seminar It is clear from the above bar graph AV /Semnar room is maintained
hall/AV room. that 96% of students are satisfied in proper manner.
with the seminar hall/AV room, and
only a few percent of students are
not fully satisfied
14 Opinion on separate It is clear from the above bar graph  All steps are taken to keep the
ladies/boys room. that 85% of students are satisfied ladies' room to be neat and
with the separate ladies/boys clean.
room, and only a few percent of
students are not fully satisfied
15 Opinion on sports It is clear from the above bar graph = The Sports facilities are
facilities. that 96% of students are satisfied regular]y updated_
with the sports facilities, and only a
few percent of students are not
fully satisfied.
16 Opinion on students' It is clear from the above bar graph  The stationary facility is
corner (stationery)  that 76% of students are satisfied maintained in the proper
with the students’ corner manner.
(stationery), and a few percent of
students are not fully satisfied.
17 Opinion on teaching It is clear from the above bar graph  The teaching aids are regularly

aids' provided

Al -

Coordinator

that 96% of students are satisfied
with the teaching aids’ provided,
and only a few percent of students
are not fully satisfied.

updated.
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